Roots of Scouting Inc.

Rev. Dr. James H. Smith Scholarship fund

Agreement

Roots of Scouting, Inc. has herby entered into an agreement with Dr. James H. Smith, and Dr. Louise B. Smith of Pikesville, MD. To honor the lifetime achievements of Dr. James H. Smith by establishing a scholarship fund for boy scouts to be officially known as the: <u>"Rev. Dr. James H. Smith Scholarship Fund"</u>.

Eligibility criteria are as follows:

- Academic or trade school eligible
- Male or female recipients between the ages of 12-21
- Recipients must be so-called African American or equivalent
- Recipients must be members of the Roots of Scouting and/or sponsored by a member of the Roots of Scouting, Inc. in good standing
- Recipients must be in good academic standing with an A to B average or equivalent at the time of sponsorship

Directives and funding parameters:

- All scholarship recipient applications must be submitted to the education committee.
- Self-nominated applicants must submit in writing why they feel they should be considered for the scholarship.
- Scholarships can be given at any time during or at the completion of the academic school year.
- Scholarship funds can be used for supplies, tuition, travel, etc. related to educational endeavors.
- All monies allocated will be distributed in equal amounts. Only the education committee and executive board can change the award amounts if deemed necessary.
- Dr. James H. Smith scholarship fund was established with a contribution amount of 2,000.00. The scholarship fund will be funded by the Roots of Scouting, Inc. Annually at a 15% allocation of total monies raised through its many activities.
- 100% of all monies raised specifically for the rev. Dr. James H. Smith scholarship fund will be deposited into the fund.
- All nominated scholarship recipients will be vetted by the education committee and executive board members before any scholarship monies are awarded.
- Outside contributions made payable to the Rev. Dr. James H. Smith scholarship fund will be accepted at any time.

ROOTS OF SCOUTING INC.

DR. JAMES H. SMITH SCHOLARSHIP FUND APPLICATION FORM

E: _		
•	APPLICANT NAME	
•	ADDRESS	
•	PHONE NO EMAIL:	-
•	PARENT/GUARDIAN	-
•	NAME OF ATTENDING SCHOOL	_
•	G.P.A	
•	USE FOR SCHOLARSHIP MONEY	
•	SCHOOL, COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY YOU PLAN TO ATTEND	
•		
	Scholarship Sponsor's name:	
	Sponsor's Phone No Email:	

ALL SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS AND/OR PARENTS WILL BE NOTIFIED UPON REVIEW AND AWARD OF SCHOLARSHIP FUNDING BY THE EDUCATION COMMITTEE OF THE ROOTS OF SCOUTING INC.

Please submit this form along with essay to <u>info@RootsofScoutingInc.org</u>. Additional documentation may be requested.